

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1885 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Ambar Singh

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.M. Khan

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.**

As per report of C.J.M., Fatehpur, notice has been duly served upon the appellant but no one appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Issue non bailable warrant against the appellant.

Put up on 29.1.2021 in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 25.11.2020

Anuj Singh