

**Court No. - 73**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1885 of 1988**

**Appellant :- Ambar Singh**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- S.M. Khan, Sita Ram**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

The case is passed over on the illness slip of counsel for the appellant.

List after two weeks.

**Order Date :- 19.5.2022**

**KU**