



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1885 of 1988

Ambar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : S.M. Khan, Sita Ram
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. Case called out.
2. Sri Sita Ram, learned counsel for the applicant submits that since the appeal is listed after so many years, he has lost touch with his client.
3. Sri Sita Ram, learned counsel is granted time to contact his client.
4. List this appeal on **11.11.2025**.
5. In case instructions are not received by Sri Sita Ram, Advocate, the Court shall pass appropriate order on the next date.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

September 16, 2025

Pkb/