



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1885 of 1988

Ambar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : S.M. Khan, Sita Ram
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 09.04.2026.
2. Trial court record is already received.
3. No further opportunity would be provided to the learned counsel for the appellant.
4. Failing which, an Amicus Curiae may be appointed by this Court.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 26, 2026

K.K. Maurya