



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1885 of 1988**

Ambar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : S.M. Khan, Sita Ram  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

1. Sri Shive Datta Yadav, learned counsel files Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant which is taken on record. He prays for and is granted a week's time to prepare the case.
2. List this matter on 16.4.2026 for final hearing.

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**

**April 9, 2026**  
M. Tarik